PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6073257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATHISH KUMAR BIKUMALA	04/20/2020
ARES SAKAMOTO	04/21/2020
DEEPAK NAGARAJEGOWDA	04/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L. P.
Street Address:	1 DELL WAY
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16855428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)439-5099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125835701

Email: bzepeda@cspatents.com

CAMPBELL STEPHENSON LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 12001 WEST PARMER LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DLL0156US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEATRICE ZEPEDA
SIGNATURE:	/Beatrice Zepeda/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=DLL0156US_Assignment_ALL_withserial_TBF#page1.tif source=DLL0156US Assignment ALL withserial TBF#page3.tif source=DLL0156US Assignment Ares TBF sp#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052467 FRAME: 0794 506026542

Attorney Docket No.: DLL0156US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Sathish Kumar Bikumala of Round Rock, Texas, USA
Ares Sakamoto of Lexington, Texas, USA
Deepak NagarajeGowda of Cary, North Carolina, USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L. P., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 1 Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas, 78682, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

AUTOMATED FILE NAMING AND FILE ORGANIZATION USING MACHINE LEARNING

Executed this 20	_ day of	APRIL	, 2020.
			Sathish Kumar Bikumala
Executed this	_ day of		, 2020.
			Ares Sakamoto
Executed this	_ day of		
			Deepak NagarajeGowda

Client Ref. No.: 118765.01

Attorney Docket No.: DLL0156US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Sathish Kumar Bikumala Round Rock, Texas, USA of Ares Sakamoto of Lexington, Texas, USA Deepak NagarajeGowda of. Cary, North Carolina, USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L. P., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 1 Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas, 78682, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

AUTOMATED FILE NAMING AND FILE ORGANIZATION USING MACHINE LEARNING

invention, including divisi filing of said applications; and to claim all rights of p with said United States successors, assigns and no countries; and we request the above-named assigned	d States Patent Application of 16/855,428 done, reissues, continuations we authorize the above-name oriority without further authorize applications, a princes, at their request and that the United States Pater e, its successors and assignification to hereafter complimation when known.	and extensions to ted assignee to apportion from us; and generally to of dexpense, in obtain and Trademark of the further	hereof, and oly for patent we agree to do everythin ining and en Office issue authorize a	all rights of ts of foreign of execute all p ing possible to inforcing pater all patents go and request to	priority result countries for sa- capers useful it to aid said as its for said in ranted for said he attorneys	ing from aid inven a connect signee, vention i invention appointe	the tion, ction their in all on to id as
Executed this	day of		, 2020	L.			
	ĝ	Sathish Kumar B	ikumala	······································			
Executed this	day of		, 2020	L			
		Ares Sakamoto		~~~~	······································		
Executed this	20 day of <u>APRI</u>	Linerela	, 2020	Ç			

Deepak NagarajeGowda

Client Ref. No.: 118765.01

Attorney Docket No.: DLL0156US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Sathish Kumar Bikumala of Round Rock, Texas, USA Ares Sakamoto of Lexington, Texas, USA Deepak NagarajeGowda of Cary, North Carolina, USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L. P., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 1 Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas, 78682, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

AUTOMATED FILE NAMING AND FILE ORGANIZATION USING MACHINE LEARNING

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on	April 22, 2020	, which now has
Application Serial No. 16/855,428	, and all patent appl	lications and patents of every country for
said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations	and extensions thereof, a	and all rights of priority resulting from the
filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named a	ssignee to apply for pate	nts of foreign countries for said invention,
and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization	ation from us; we agree	to execute all papers useful in connection
with said United States and foreign applications, and a	generally to do everyth	ing possible to aid said assignee, their
successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and exp	pense, in obtaining and o	enforcing patents for said invention in all
countries; and we request that the United States Patent and	d Trademark Office issu	e all patents granted for said invention to
the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.	We further authorize	and request the attorneys appointed as
representatives in this application to hereafter complete the	his assignment by insert	ing above the filing date and application
number of this application when known.	-	

Executed thisappy of	2020	
Executed this $\frac{2^{n}}{2^{n}}$ day of $\frac{60}{2^{n}}$	Sathish Kumur Bikumata 2020 Are: Sakamoto	
Executed this		
Complete States		

PATENT REEL: 052467 FRAME: 0797